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Catherine Amante 
Independent Paralegal 

($37.50/hr.) 

► Discovery 
Drafting Requests for Admissions, Requests for Production of Documents, Special and Form Interrogatories, and 
responses to discovery requests. 

► Document Production 
Assembly of documents responsive to discovery requests and subpoenas (including Bates numbering, redaction, 
emailing and hand delivery if required), and preparation of Document Indices and Privilege Logs.  

► Trial and Deposition Transcript Summarization 
Preparation of trial transcript and deposition summaries 
(including highlighting key issues relevant to the subject 
litigation matter and cross-referencing across multiple 
deposition transcripts). 

► Pleadings, Law and Motion Documents and Judicial 
Council Forms 
Preparation of Complaints, Answers, Notices, Motions, 
Oppositions, Replies, and Judicial Council Forms. 

► Trial Preparation 
Drafting pre-trial documents, including: Briefs, Expert Witness 
Lists, Exhibit Lists, Jury Instructions and Motions in Limine, 
and assembly of trial exhibit notebooks and mediation binders. 

► Subpoenas 
Preparation of trial and deposition Subpoenas, and Notices to 
Consumer. 

► Corporate Formation and Maintenance 
Preparation and filing of incorporation documents: Articles, 
Minutes, Bylaws, Statements of Information, etc. 

► E-Filing, Transcription and File Organization 
I can also assist with State and Federal Court e-filing, audio transcription, redlining of documents, creating 
Tables of Contents and Authorities, organization of files, and tabbing/indexing of pleadings and discovery. 

 
 

 Over 20 years California and Federal 
Court experience. 
 

 Excellent references. 
 

 Available to work at your office or  
remotely from my office. 

 Please feel free to contact me for  
 more information.   

 (714) 313-8916  ▪  amantec@ymail.com 
  

 Or visit my website at: 
 www.amanteparalegal.com 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE 

 Civil and business litigation 
 

 Real estate litigation and 
transactional law 
 

 Commercial litigation 
 

 Insurance defense 
 

 Labor and employment 
litigation 
 

 Personal injury 
 

 Medical malpractice 
 

 Product liability 
 

 Public law  
 

 Construction defect 
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Professional References 
 

 

Fisher & Phillips LLP 
Irvine, California 
Connie Jedrzejewski, Administrator 
cjedrzejewski@laborlawyers.com 
(949) 851-2424 
 

Ralph G. Martinez, Esq. 
Martinez Law Office  
Laguna Hills, California 
ralph@martinezlawoffice.com 
(949) 586-0123 
 

Allen C. Ostergar III, Esq. 
Ostergar Law Group P.C. 
Mission Viejo, California 
aostergar@ostergar.com 
(949) 305-4590 
 

Stephen J. Mooney, Esq. 
Law Office of Stephen J. Mooney 
Irvine, California 
stephen.mooney@yahoo.com 
(949) 453-0310 
 

Rosa Kwong, Esq. 
Harle, Janics & Kannen 
Costa Mesa, California 
rkwong@hjklawfirm.com 
(714) 429-0600 
 

Rippetoe Miles, LLP 
Irvine, California 
Christina Gordon, Administrator 
cgordon@rm-lawfirm.com 
(949) 852-0020 
 

 

 

 

 

Bryan Cave LLP 
Irvine, California 
Wendy Rice-Isaacs, Administrator 
wendy.riceisaacs@bryancave.com 
(949) 223-7000 
 

Allen, Matkins, Leck, Gamble & 
Mallory LLP 
Irvine, California 
Pamela Kuckelman, Administrator 
pkuckelman@allenmatkins.com 
(949) 553-1313 
 

Callahan, Thompson, Sherman 
& Caudill, LLP 
Irvine, California 
Mary Ann Register, Administrator 
mregister@ctsclaw.com 
(949) 261-2872 
 

Jeff I. Braun, Esq. 
McNeil, Tropp, Braun & 
Kennedy, LLP 
Costa Mesa, California 
jbraun@mtbklaw.com 
(714) 557-3600 
 

Rutan & Tucker LLP 
Costa Mesa, California 
Donna Williams, Administrator 
dwilliams@rutan.com 
(714) 641-5100 
 

Stuart Kane LLP 
Newport Beach, California 
Kathie Jones, Administrator 
kjones@stuartkane.com 
(949) 791-5100 
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